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~ BU1 AUow.Dce to
P. ar T. Staft"

135L SbrI1t8math : Will the Mini& ter Of Comm_fceU_ be pJeued to Imte f .

(a) whether it il a ~ that the Postal ataft'" g;r~ in the Pachmarhi Bazar
PoM Iuwe DOt !teen .... tedcom
penlBtoIy hill aDowence. whereas the ltd workiDII: in the Pachmarhi <Antotl ment PoM Office have been granted the
_; and

(b) if 10, the re&IOD8 therefor ?

TIle Deputy MiDJater of Prodv.c-
dOll (Shri S.dah ChaBdra) I (a) and (b). Payment of the compensatory (hill)
8Uowaoce to the P. & T. ltd at Pachmarhi Bazar Post Office W1IB stopped by the Deputy Ac:countant-GcncaJ, Posq &
T.sqrapbs, Naapur, in October, 1952

for want of a certificate of physical con tiguity to Pachmarhi Municipality from the Executive authorities of the Muni cipality or <Antorunent. This certificate has since been furnished to the audit authorities and it is espe<.1ed this will settle the matter.

DeveloP-.t Couacil for WooJlea
TezdIea

13530 Sardar Iqbal Singh : Will the Minister of Commerce and Conmmer Jacbutrie8 be pleased to state :

(al the decisions taken at the meetings of Development Council for wooUeo Tatiles since its inception ; and

(b l the steps taken by Government CIIl those decisions ?

The MiDJater of lleavy bulu8IrIee and Commerce and Couumer ID-cIuIries (Shri MonrJi Deaal) : (a) and (b l. A starement is laid on the Table of the House. IS .. Appendix V, aunemr.e
No. I19J.

Sub-POIIt OfIice, Bhadrak

1353- Shri K. C. Jena : WiII the Minister of COmmUDicad..... be pleas
ed to state :

(a) whether it i. a fact that the question of converting the Sub-Post Office of Bbadrat in the District of Balaaore, 0riJsa, into a Head Office is under the consideration of Government in view of ita heavy transactions and a1ao because it has got a very good number of Bran ches and Sub-Post Offices under it ;
and

(b) ir so, the latest date by which the matter will be ~ed ?

The Deputy MbUator of ProchIct dOD (Shri S.dab Chandra) I (,) and (b). The question of converting Bhadrak Sub Office into a Head Office is still under consideration of the Director, Poets &
TeJe&raphs, Orilla.

Sudf III rr- lDformadoll Bureau

13Sf. Shri Kaaath : Will the Minis ter of 1Df0rmadOD and Broadca8t!q be pleaaed to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 2196 on the 14th
May, 1956 and state :

(a) whether the U.P.S.C.'I nominees have become available in the. place of the officers of the PreIs Information Bureau who had not been selected. by U.P.S.C.;

(b) wIsether some ofIicen are arm COIItlDUiDg in their posta on a tempo rary bail ; and

(c) if so, their number ?

